RESOLUTION TO AMEND CITY CHARTER

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON:

That there be submitted to the legal voters of the City of Lebanon for their approval or rejection at a special election to be held on the lst day of April, 1971, a proposed amendment to the Charter of the City of Lebanon, as follows:

CHAPTER XVI

Section 1. The Council of the City of Lebanon is authorized to issue and sell general obligation bonds of the City in the sum of \$53,000.00 to provide funds for bridge construction, participation in Federal Grants for traffic control signals and park development, City planning, purchase of a street flusher, and construction of a generator storage building. Said bonds shall be in such form and mature as determined by the Council.

Section 2. The Council of the City shall include in the annual tex levy a special additional levy in a sum sufficient to pay the principal and interest on the bonds hereby authorized as it becomes due.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: that the ballot shall appear as follows:

BALLOT TITLE

A proposed Charter Amendment submitted to the legal electors of the City of Lebanon by the Common Council at a special election to be held in the City of Lebanon on the 1st day of April, 1971, for approval or rejection, of a bond issue in the sum of \$53,000.00, to provide funds for bridge construction, participation in Federal Grants for traffic control signals and park development, City planning, purchase of a street flusher, and construction of a generator storage building.

A CHARTER AMENDMENT SUBMITTED TO THE VOTERS BY THE COUNCIL

Shall the Charter of the City of Lebanon be amended by adding thereto Chapter XVI providing for the issuance of general obligation bonds of the City in the sum of \$53,000.00 to provide funds for bridge construction, participation in Federal Grants for traffic control signals and park development, City planning, purchase of a street flusher, and construction of a generator storage building; which bonds shall be in such form, be dated and mature as determined by the Council; and culturating a tax levy to pay the principal and interest on said bonds?

Vote YES or NO

304 YES, I vote for the Amendment

305 NO, I vote against the Amendment

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:

- (1) That this Resolution for a proposed Charter Amendment be filed with the Recorder for submission to the legal voters for their approval or rejection, to be voted on at a special election which is hereby called to be held on the 1st day of April, 1971.
- said election as provided by law, and shall place said proposition on the official ballot; and the establishment of polling places, the appointment of Judges and Clerks, and the furnishing of supplies for said election shall be provided by Ordinance.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 26th day of February, 1971.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder